

**CR Rev No. 328/2023
State vs Shyam Lal Gupta
PS Adarsh Nagar**

04.11.2024

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/revisionist.
Respondent with Ld. Proxy counsel.

Reply to the revision petition has been filed. Copy supplied to the State.
Put up for arguments on the revision petition on **10.02.2025 at 2:00 pm.**

**(Jagmohan Singh)
Addl. Sessions Judge-3,
North District, Rohini Courts,
Delhi:04.11.2024**