

17 CR Rev 328/2023
STATE Vs. SHYAM LAL GUPTA
FIR No. 231/2018
PS Adarsh Nagar

10.02.2025

The undersigned is working as Link Judge for the Court of Ld. ASJ-02, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi, which is a vacant Court today.

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/revisionist.
Sh. P.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the respondents alongwith respondents.

Heard. Record perused.

The present criminal revision petition is directed against order dated 24.06.2023 of Ld. MM-06, North, Rohini Courts whereby the accused persons have been discharged for the offence u/s 420/409 IPC and u/s 7/10/55 of Essential Commodities Act.

Reply to the present revision petition has already been filed.

Part arguments heard.

On the request of Ld. Addl. PP for the State, to come up for further arguments on **07.04.2025 at 12 noon**. TCR be called for the NDOH. Date is given upon the request of Ld. Counsel for respondent.

(JAGMOHAN SINGH)
A.S.J-03 (North) Rohini Courts,
Delhi/10.02.2025