

07.04.2025

The undersigned is also working as Link Judge for the Court of Ld.ASJ-02, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi, which is a vacant Court, today.

Present : Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State/revisionist.

Respondent no. 1 in person with Ld. Counsel.

The matter is listed for further arguments. It is, however, 12:30 pm and the witnesses are being examined in an older State case. Moreover, Ld. Addl. PP for the State is stated to be looking after the work of two Court today. Further the bail applications of link Court are also to be dealt with. Accordingly, the present matter is adjourned.

To come up for purpose fixed on **21.07.2025 at 12 noon.**

(JAGMOHAN SINGH)
ASJ-03, North District
Rohini Courts, Delhi/07.04.2025