

State vs. Shyam Lal Gupta & Ors.
CR No. 328/2023

21.07.2025 **Respondent no. 1 is a senior citizen aged 73 years –
Most Priority**

Present : Ms. Promila, Ld. Subs. Addl. PP for the
State/revisionist.

Respondent no. 1 in person with Ld. Counsel.

The matter is listed for further arguments. However, Ld.
Addl. PP for the State is on leave today and Ld. Subs. Addl. PP for
the State is looking after the work of two Courts.

To come up for purpose fixed on **04.08.2025 at 12 noon.**

(JAGMOHAN SINGH)
ASJ-03, North District
Rohini Courts, Delhi/21.07.2025