

State vs. Shyam Lal Gupta & Ors.
CR No. 328/2023

25.08.2025

Present : Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State/revisionist.
R-2 in person.

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

To come up for purpose fixed on **06.10.2025 at 12 noon.**

(JAGMOHAN SINGH)
ASJ-03, North District
Rohini Courts, Delhi/25.08.2025