

06.10.2025 **Respondent no. 1 is a senior citizen aged 73
years – MOST PRIORITY**

Present : Sh. J.S. Malik, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State/revisionist.

Both the respondents in person.

Ld. Counsel for the respondents (through VC).

At the request of Ld. Addl. PP for the State/revisionist, the
matter is adjourned for **01.12.2025** at 12 noon. Date is given as per
the convenience of Ld. Counsel for the respondents.

(JAGMOHAN SINGH)
ASJ-03, North District
Rohini Courts, Delhi/06.10.2025