

05.01.2026

One of the regular Stenographer is on leave today.

Respondent No.1 is a senior citizen aged 73 years/Most Priority

At 13:39 PM.

Present : Ms. Sandeep Kaur, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/revisionist.
Respondent No.1 and Respondent no.1 in person with Ld.
Counsel.

1. Heard. Record perused. The present revision petition is listed for arguments today. However, it is already 12:39 PM and evidence of the prosecution is underway in another State case, wherein there are directions of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi for expeditious examination of PWs. Moreover, Ld. Addl PP for the State has been recently transferred and the present Addl PP has taken the charge only today. In view of the same, the present matter is adjourned for arguments for **16.02.2026 at 12:00 PM.**

(JAGMOHAN SINGH)
ASJ-03, North District
Rohini Courts, Delhi/05.01.2026