

CNR No.:DLNT01-011462-2023
CR Revision No.328/2023
STATE Vs. Shyam Lal Gupta

08.06.2026

Present: Sh. J. S. Malik, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Both the respondents along with Ld. Counsel
Sh. P. K. Gupta.

It is reported by Ahlmad that Trial Court Record has not been sent by Ahlmad of Ld. Trial Court despite issuance of Robkar.

Let a show-cause notice be issued to Ahlmad of Ld. Trial Court for NDOH.

Be put up for arguments on present revision petition on 17.08.2026.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
08.06.2026 ^(R)